Use of proceeds: We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes.

Trustee and Principal Paying Agent: Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas.

Closing and Delivery: We currently expect delivery of the notes to occur on December 11, 2008.

Risk Factors: You should carefully consider all of the information in this prospectus supplement and the attached
prospectus, which includes information incorporated by reference from our annual report on
Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2007. In particular, you should evaluate the
specific factors under “Risk Factors” beginning on page 4 of the attached prospectus for risks
involved with an investment in the notes.

S-6

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

Shell Group

The following table sets forth, on an IFRS basis, the unaudited consolidated combined capitalization and indebtedness of Royal Dutch Shell as of
September 30, 2008, and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the notes. Other than the changes noted below to reflect the anticipated issuance of the
notes and the application of the proceeds from the notes, there has been no material change in the capitalization and indebtedness of the Shell Group since
September 30, 2008.

  September 30,  Adjusted for
  2008  Offering
  (unaudited)  (unaudited)
  $ million  $ million

Equity
Total equity attributable to shareholders of Royal Dutch Shell plc   138,469   138,469
Total finance debt
Short-term finance debt   5,984   5,984
Long-term finance debt(1)   8,143   10,893

Total finance debt(2)   14,127   16,877
Total capitalization   152,596   155,346

(1) Long-term finance debt excludes $2.6 billion of certain tolling commitments.

(2) As of September 30, 2008, the Shell Group had outstanding guarantees of $1.9 billion, of which $0.7 billion related to debt of equity-accounted investments. $12.4 billion of the
finance debt of Royal Dutch Shell was unsecured. A total of $8.7 billion outstanding debt of subsidiaries is guaranteed by Royal Dutch Shell.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds (after underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated net offering expenses) from the sale of the notes will be
approximately $2.72 billion. We will use the proceeds for general corporate purposes.